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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]?

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity?

Switching gears...

DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Apr-22 Mar-31 Mar-11  Feb-19
Off on the wrong track ............cocveereereirrenienes 70% 67% 68% 67%
Headed in the right direction ...........cccccovuune. 21 28 25 24
NOESUFE ... 8 6 7 9

FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...

Apr-22  Mar-31 Mar-11  Feb-19
Better off than it is right nOW.........c..ccvvvinneen. 20% 21% 23% 21%
About the same as it is right now .................. 31 31 32 31
Worse off than it is right nOW .........cccrvvvennee 32 33 29 34
NOESUIE ... 17 15 15 14

YBS ottt 99%
NO e -
NOE SUFE ...t 1
Strong DEMOCTaL .......cevveercererierieieeie s 25%
Weak DemOCTat........cereeeeieirienieereieeeneieeeeeieeseeeenenas 14
Independent / Closer to the Democrats...........ccccocunee.. 7
Independent...........ccevieniecnce s 11
Independent / Closer to the Republicans........................ 5
Weak Republican .........c.cccvieerieciieeseeesevesesnenns 15
Strong Republican ............ovvveireecneenenenereseeceneeeens 23
DEMOCRAT (NET) oo 39%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..o 23
REPUBLICAN (NET) .....oveiriierinrireireieieiesesseseesesneeens 38
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....ccovrerveerinrernireiens 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccocovvmrnrenrereenen. 43
Very important ..o 29%
Somewhat important ... 41
Not t00 IMPOrtant..........cvvevirirrereree e 19
Not at all important ..........c.ocvevrrenenreeenneene 10
IMPORTANT (NET)...oiviieirieiieeieseicie s 71%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ... 29
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep

AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
49% 76% 91% 55% 1% 74% 65%

40 12 4 32 23 19 24
11 11 4 13 6 7 11
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
24% 11% 17% 26% 25% 18% 19%
39 3 23 37 27 31 37
23 39 40 23 33 34 28

14 19 19 14 15 17 16
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BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-22 Mar-31 Mar-11  Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........coveeeereereereerrereineneens 16% 18% 17% 15% 33% 6% 2% 28% 17% 14% 12%
Somewhat approve..........ccocceveveveieireveiennns 23 24 23 24 44 17 2 34 26 20 36
Somewhat diSapProve ........ccevvvvveerineernninens 16 15 14 17 14 24 16 19 20 16 19
Strongly diSapprove.........ccoocveeereereeereenenenns 42 41 43 42 7 44 79 13 33 48 28
NOESUFE ... 3 1 3 2 2 9 1 5 4 2 5
APPROVE (NET)....eueeeierernreneereereeeeeceneeees 39% 43 40 39 77 23 3 62 43 34 48
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cvvereneeneereireieerereeens 58 56 57 59 21 68 95 33 53 64 47
BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-22 Mar-31 Mar-11  Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........coeeeeeeeeneeneeneereireniens 16% 19% 19% 17% 33% 5% 2% 28% 17% 14% 10%
Somewhat approve..........ccoocevevvevereirernieinns 21 22 20 22 41 17 2 33 23 18 35
Somewhat diSapprove...........ccccveeereirevnieines 15 16 14 15 14 25 14 19 17 15 19
Strongly diSapprove.........ccovceeeereerieereeninenns 44 42 44 44 9 44 82 15 37 50 30
NOESUFE ... 3 2 3 3 3 9 1 5 5 2 5
APPROVE (NET)....vveeeirerneeneereereeeesereneeees 37% 41 39 38 74 21 3 61 40 33 46
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cvvverneeneereereererereeens 60 57 58 59 23 70 96 34 55 65 49
REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-22  Mar-31 Mar-11  Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........coeeeeeeeneereeneereineneens % 9% 8% 8% 1% 2% 15% 5% 7% 8% 4%
Somewhat approve..........ccoocevevevereiernieinns 24 27 28 24 9 10 44 12 26 26 19
Somewhat disapprove...........ccccveeereirerninnnes 25 21 24 23 24 28 26 29 21 25 22
Strongly diSapprove.........ccoocevevevererevnieines 36 37 34 38 61 41 9 43 40 34 47
NOE SUTE ... 7 5 6 7 5 19 7 11 7 6 9
APPROVE (NET)....cueeeierernreneereereereeeceneeees 31% 37 36 32 10 12 59 17 32 34 23
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cvvverneeneereireenerereeens 62 58 59 61 86 69 35 72 60 60 68
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o [SPLIT A] The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services ...... 23% 34 17 6 13 6 57% 23 80
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 32 14 3 14 7 63% 17 80
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 33 9 11 21 10 49% 20 70
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 37 24 8 1 5 53% 32 84
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 31 9 3 9 10 69% 12 81
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 32 15 8 14 3 60% 23 83
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 35 19 6 13 7 55% 25 80
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 33 24 10 21 4 41% 33 75
o [SPLIT B] The Department of Health and Human Services..... 14% 42 20 8 14 2 56% 28 84
Latest Data by Party Dem | 21% 52 12 2 12 1 73% 14 87
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 38 17 14 16 4 49% 31 80
Latest Data by Party Rep % 32 28 13 16 4 39% 42 81
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 46 12 4 8 4 72% 16 88
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 45 1 7 19 1 61% 19 80
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 41 21 9 14 3 53% 30 83
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 46 15 1 23 - 61% 16 77
 [SPLIT A] The banking industry................ccccooorrreerereeeeccrissse. 10% 38 27 16 9 * 48% 43 91
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 40 25 15 8 * 50% 41 91
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 27 27 18 17 2 36% 44 81
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 40 29 16 7 - 48% 45 93
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 18% 32 29 12 7 2 50% 4 91
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 27 29 23 10 1 37% 52 89
Latest Data by Race White 9% 40 27 16 8 * 49% 43 91
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 34 20 20 14 - 46% 40 86
o Health insurance companies ... 11% 34 29 21 5 1 45% 49 95
October 2019 | 10% 28 31 25 6 1 38% 56 94
June 2019 | 9% 30 33 21 6 2 39% 54 93
Latest Data by Party Dem | 12% 33 30 21 4 * 45% 51 96
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 27 24 27 13 1 36% 50 86
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 37 28 19 4 1 48% 47 95
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 25% 35 20 12 7 1 60% 32 92
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 29 28 22 8 2 40% 50 90
Latest Data by Race White 9% 34 30 22 4 * 43% 52 95
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 34 30 19 8 43% 48 92
® The Democratic Party ...............rerieerieeseeeseesseeeseneee 17% 25 21 3 3 1 43% 54 9%
Mar-312024 | 20% 24 19 33 3 1 44% 52 97
Mar-112024 | 19% 25 18 35 3 * 44% 53 97
Feb-192024 | 17% 26 20 33 3 1 43% 54 96
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 45 13 3 1 * 82% 17 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 20 28 35 13 2 23% 62 86
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 5 27 63 3 1 6% 91 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 31 17 9 3 1 70% 26 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 32 21 22 4 1 52% 43 95
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 24 22 38 3 * 37% 60 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 33 15 27 8 50% 42 92
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o The U.S. Supreme COUr................iriririririririririnisssesssssessssssseneee 12% 31 26 23 8 1 42% 50 92
Mar-312024 | 12% 33 24 23 8 1 45% 46 91
Mar-112024 | 13% 31 26 20 9 1 45% 45 90
Nov-132023 | 10% 31 28 20 10 1 42% 48 89
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 18 31 36 6 1 26% 67 93
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 25 26 25 15 1 33% 51 84
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 45 22 9 7 * 62% 31 93
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 22 24 25 13 2 35% 49 85
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 29 20 26 9 2 43% 46 89
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 32 27 23 6 * 44% 50 94
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 31 26 24 10 41% 50 90
® DONAI TIUMP c.oovvvvvevvvvvcvivciivinirivesresessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees 22% 19 10 47 1 * 41% 57 99
Mar-312024 | 25% 17 10 47 1 * 42% 57 99
Mar-112024 | 25% 17 10 47 1 * 42% 57 99
Feb-192024 | 24% 19 9 47 1 * 43% 55 98
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 6 8 84 1 * 7% 92 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 18 17 47 5 2 29% 64 93
Latest Data by Party Rep | 48% 32 1 9 * - 80% 19 100
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 9% 12 12 64 2 1 20% 76 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 11 13 50 3 1 33% 63 96
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 20 9 44 1 * 46% 53 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 14 12 57 2 2 27% 69 96
© JOB BIAEN ..o 19% 21 14 45 1 * 40% 59 929
Mar-312024 | 20% 22 14 42 1 * 42% 56 98
Mar-112024 | 21% 22 12 44 1 * 42% 56 99
Feb-192024 | 17% 22 17 43 1 * 39% 60 99
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 39 14 8 1 * 7% 22 99
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 19 21 46 5 1 27% 67 94
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 2 13 82 * - 4% 95 100
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 31 15 17 2 1 66% 32 98
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 23 17 37 1 1 45% 53 98
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 19 14 50 1 * 34% 65 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 34 15 34 2 - 48% 49 98
o The Republican Party..........ccineeeesesns 13% 26 21 36 3 * 39% 58 9%
Mar-312024 | 12% 29 17 38 3 * 41% 55 96
Mar-112024 | 14% 27 18 37 4 * 41% 55 96
Feb-192024 | 14% 27 20 36 4 * 41% 55 96
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 6 23 67 3 * 7% 90 97
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 14 31 37 15 1 16% 68 84
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 50 17 4 1 * 78% 20 98
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 5% 13 22 51 7 1 18% 74 92
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 19 23 39 5 2 32% 62 94
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 29 21 33 2 * 44% 54 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 21 22 45 6 26% 68 94
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH © FAV  UNFAV  FAM
® CAtlN ClarK .......oooovovvvevevececvvecivisieresesssesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees 21% 15 4 3 18 39 35% 7 42
Latest Data by Party Dem | 25% 15 3 2 19 37 39% 5 44
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 12 2 4 21 47 25% 6 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 16 5 4 17 40 34% 9 42
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 15 4 3 21 34 38% 7 45
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 6 7 3 19 47 23% 10 33
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 15 3 3 18 40 36% 6 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 17 2 1 12 39 47% 3 49
o Pharmaceutical COMPANIES .................wwmreririrerisirssnsisesssesssssesnnene 8% 26 28 31 5 1 34% 59 93
October 2019 | 8% 19 29 37 6 * 27% 66 93
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 29 31 26 5 1 37% 57 94
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 23 25 34 10 2 29% 59 87
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 24 27 35 5 1 33% 61 94
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 20% 25 21 21 7 5 45% 43 88
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 22 25 35 7 2 30% 60 91
Latest Data by Race White 6% 26 30 33 5 1 33% 62 95
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 9% 32 27 21 1 - 41% 49 89
o Oil and gas COMPANIES ..........coceurriiivvvvrrrrrnrrsssssssssieesessssesessssssss 9% 25 29 26 9 1 34% 56 90
Mar-212022 | 11% 20 27 33 8 1 31% 60 91
Latest Data by Party Dem | 6% 19 34 32 8 1 26% 65 91
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 20 27 29 16 2 26% 56 82
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 32 25 20 9 * 46% 45 91
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 25 26 20 15 3 36% 46 82
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 21 21 33 12 1 34% 54 87
Latest Data by Race White 9% 26 30 27 8 * 35% 57 92
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 9% 12 30 34 14 1 21% 64 85
o [SPLIT B] Wall Street banks........ccooooooceceomrrvevccisneeecccessseeevi: 4% 19 27 24 21 5 23% 51 74
Mar-27 2023 | 6% 17 23 25 24 4 23% 48 71
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 17 27 25 22 4 21% 52 73
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 13 16 29 34 5 16% 45 61
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 22 31 20 17 5 27% 51 78
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 24 22 9 24 11 35% 31 65
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 15 28 20 26 6 20% 48 69
Latest Data by Race White 3% 19 28 26 20 4 21% 55 76
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 9% 16 28 17 26 3 26% 45 70
® ZACh EARY ...ooooooooo s 5% 6 3 2 16 68 11% 5 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 5 3 2 15 69 11% 5 16
Latest Data by Party Ind * 7 2 3 15 72 7% 6 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 7 2 2 17 67 12% 5 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 6 5 3 16 62 14% 8 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 4% 5 9 2 17 63 9% 1 21
Latest Data by Race White 5% 6 2 2 16 70 10% 4 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 8 1 4 13 69 13% 5 18
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CONGPRIORLIST. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can select up to four.

INFIALON ...
Jobs and the economy ...........ccveunee
Immigration...........ccocverevenenieneneens
Health care ...,
Social Security and Medicare..............
Corruption in government...................
CrME oo
National security and foreign policy....
ADOTtION ..o

Climate change and the environment

GUNS .o
DemOCIaCcy ......ccvverevrerrereriieineineeneinens
Education.........ccceveeevecirieeinns

Oversight of the Biden administration

Student loans.........ccccvveeeiiiinnne

Apr-22 Mar-11  Feb-19
............ 51% 50% 51%
............ 40 44 44
............ 39 41 37
............ 31 29 28
............ 31 26 29
............ 28 26 28
............ 26 24 26
............ 24 21 23
............ 23 20 18
............ 22 21 20
............ 20 21 24
............ 15 13 13
............ 1 15 12
............ 7 8 7
............ 6 7 6
............ 2 3 5
............ 2 1 2

Jan-29
49%
43
38
30
29
27
25
19
20
22
22
13
16

8

6
4
2

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
40% 51% 63% 43% 52% 52% 49%
34 49 43 41 47 39 44
21 33 59 22 31 43 32
38 35 23 35 30 29 40
35 37 25 33 29 31 23
19 39 34 18 30 30 16
23 21 30 33 25 24 27
18 22 31 18 17 26 22
33 20 12 26 28 22 25
35 20 9 17 22 23 32
33 15 8 35 25 16 27
23 1 8 18 7 15 13
12 14 9 16 16 9 10
2 4 14 4 5 9 5
8 6 3 9 6 5 10
3 3 1 5 2 2 3
2 2 2 2 * 2 *

ISSUEPRIORLISTA. [SPLIT A] Below is that same list of issues. Which are most important to you in deciding how you will vote in the election
this November? You can select up to four.

INFlAtIoN ...
Jobs and the economy ........ccccceueennee

Immigration
Health care

Social Security and Medicare..............
Corruption in government...................

Abortion

National security and foreign policy....

Climate change and the environment

DeMOCTaCY .....coeveerereereereeircireeieeens
Education.........cccovneninerencneineens

Oversight of the Biden administration

Student loans.........ccoceveeeeeiieienne

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
39% 49% 64% 44% 52% 53% 42%
33 45 45 48 48 39 44
23 36 52 25 35 41 41
37 31 25 32 26 30 44
31 33 28 30 23 31 19
18 38 31 18 19 29 11
35 23 14 23 28 25 14
20 22 29 27 26 21 41
37 13 10 32 25 20 31
16 20 30 14 15 26 18
31 18 7 17 26 19 24
27 1 6 15 1 17 14
12 15 10 20 12 8 21
3 2 12 8 3 7 -
8 9 4 10 10 5 8
3 1 2 5 4 1 5
4 3 1 1 2 3 -
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ISSUEPRIORLISTB. [SPLIT B] Below is that same list of issues. Which of these issues would prevent you from voting for a candidate, if the
candidate held the opposite view you hold on that issue? You can select up to four.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
ADOTHON ..ot 38% 53% 29% 25% 38% 50% 38%
IMMIGEAHION ..o 36 20 28 54 19 29 38
GUNS ..ottt 33 39 22 28 36 27 32
INFIALION ... 32 22 40 41 33 25 32
Social Security and MEdICAre ..o csseees 26 30 34 20 25 23 27
Corruption in QOVEIMMENL.........c.cuiieiierieeiereereie et 26 24 33 25 23 30 26
HEAIH CAIE ...ttt 23 31 27 15 28 37 22
Jobs and the economy 21 16 32 24 27 19 21
CTIME ¢ttt 21 18 18 25 27 19 20
Climate change and the environment.............ccocveeiecesiieccseece e 20 29 20 1 19 27 21
DEMOCTACY ...vvveveieieieieisieis sttt nse e 15 21 14 9 22 12 14
National security and foreign PoliCY..........ccccevverrrniercneeieee e 14 8 16 20 12 18 14
Oversight of the Biden administration .............cccoverernrnisenennereeeeeenees 10 6 10 13 5 8 10
EQUCALON. ...ttt 9 13 6 7 17 17 8
SHUABNE I0ANS.......ceeiee e 8 7 6 10 5 12 9
The coronavirus PaANAEMIC .........c.cvcueviiereieee e naeses 7 5 8 8 7 10 7
ORI et 2 1 4 2 2 - 2
BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party
o Making prescription drugs more affordabIe ... sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnen 51% 32
Jul-10 2023 49% 32
October 2019 51% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 66
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 27
Latest Data by Race White 45% 38
Latest Data by Race AAPI 66% 19
© AADOTHION ...t 50% 35
Mar-31 2024 52% 35
Mar-11 2024 52% 34
Feb-19 2024 47% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 28
Latest Data by Race White 45% 41
Latest Data by Race AAPI 64% 20

AAPI
39%
25
44
28
20
23
23
22
15
32
25
18
18

2
10
10

1

DK
17
18
19
1

18
17

15

15

15
18

39
15

15
14
16
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Deciding what tax rates must be paid by multi-millionaires.............cccooorrreerveeeecciiisieeeseeceeeeesesseee, 48% 34 18
Jun-20 2023 48% 34 18
Oct-25 2021 49% 34 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 4 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 20 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 71 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 14 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 25 25
Latest Data by Race White 43% 39 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 22 19
© HBAIMN CAIE.......ooooe e 47% 37 16
Mar-31 2024 49% 38 13
Mar-11 2024 49% 38 13
Feb-19 2024 49% 36 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 5 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 19 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 76 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 73% 1 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 34 19
Latest Data by Race White 42% 42 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 28 18
© S0Cial SECUMLY ANA MEAICATE..........ooovvvevevervrvrvrevsrssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnens 47% 37 16
Mar-31 2024 51% 37 12
Mar-11 2024 48% 39 14
Feb-19 2024 47% 37 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 5 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 25 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 72 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 1 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 33 17
Latest Data by Race White 42% 42 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 26 18
o Standing up to drug companies that dramatically increase drug prices ... 45% 36 19
Jul-10 2023 42% 40 18
October 2019 49% 35 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 5 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 24 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 71 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 13 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 34 20
Latest Data by Race White 41% 41 19

Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 22 25
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© LoOKING QUL fOF PEOPIE K MG .......ooovovvveveevrvevvervvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnn 45% 42 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 5 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 21 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 86 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 10 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 38 12
Latest Data by Race White 39% 48 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 27 25
o Deciding what tax rates must be paid by middle class AMEriCaNS..............ooovvvvvveecveiiieeenererceeeeeessssesen, 44% 40 16
Jun-20 2023 45% 39 17
Oct-25 2021 45% 41 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 6 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 28 43
Latest Data by Party Rep % 79 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 14 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 39 17
Latest Data by Race White 39% 45 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 31 21
© JODS @NA thE BCONOMY.....ooiooeeece et 41% 48 11
Mar-31 2024 42% 47 11
Mar-11 2024 42% 47 10
Feb-19 2024 40% 46 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 10 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 40 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 91 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 20 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 42 13
Latest Data by Race White 36% 54 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 36 12
© Protecting the AMEIICAN GIBAM ... ssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssneees 39% 45 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 6 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 30 49
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 91 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 14 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 40 17
Latest Data by Race White 35% 52 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 34 21
© PrOteCHNG NALONAI SECUMIEY ......ovvvvvveveveveveievieieieieecireeieeees e 37% 49 14
Oct-30 2023 37% 48 15
Oct-16 2023 37% 49 14
Apr-4 2022 39% 45 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 13 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 41 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 90 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 21 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 46 15
Latest Data by Race White 31% 55 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 37 17
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Q3. Which of these best describes the state of the "American Dream," in that if you work hard in the United States, you'll get ahead?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr22 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ThiS Sl NOIAS tTUE........vvveeeeeeeeccccee e 31% 32% 25% 31% 31% 29% 30% 42%
This was once true, but isn't anymore ... 59 54 58 64 52 63 61 48
ThiS NEVEI NEIA tTUE......vvveeeeeeeectcce et 10 14 17 4 17 8 9 10

TRUMPCRIME. Do you think Donald Trump committed a crime at any point as president?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-22 Jan-8  Jan-23 2023 Jan-9 2023 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Definitely did........ccovrrerrrerriniens 40% 43% 42% 43% 74% 37% 5% 57% 46% 37% 46%
Probably did.........cocorrrrireirinienns 18 20 19 16 16 25 18 18 19 18 20
Probably did not..........ccccoevenienee 15 12 13 12 4 1 28 7 1 16 19
Definitely did not...........ccoeevveeenee 19 18 18 22 2 1 38 7 17 21 9
NOE SUME ... 8 7 8 6 3 16 1 10 7 8 6
COMMITTED A CRIME (NET)....  58% 63 61 59 90 61 24 76 65 55 66
DID NOT COMMIT A CRIME
(NET) o 34 30 31 34 6 23 66 14 28 38 28

TRUMPGUILTY. Do you think Donald Trump will be convicted of any of the crimes of which he is accused?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-22 Jan-8  Sep-112023 Aug-212023 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Definitely will be..........cc.ccvvveee. 14% 14% 18% 16% 26% 1% 3% 24% 14% 12% 26%
Probably will be ........ccccevvvinees 24 22 24 27 28 15 22 24 19 24 27
Probably will not be .................. 32 31 27 27 30 36 32 30 31 32 24
Definitely will not be................... 14 17 13 14 5 9 26 1 23 14 1"
NOt SUME ... 16 16 18 17 12 29 17 1 13 18 1"
WILL BE CONVICTED (NET) ...  38% 36 42 42 53 27 25 48 33 36 54
WILL NOT BE CONVICTED
(= 1 46 48 40 41 35 44 58 41 54 46 35
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-22 Mar-31  Mar-11  Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
EXCellent.......coviveiceiceeee e 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 1% 2% 6% 8% 3% 6%
GO0 22 25 25 24 37 14 7 30 19 20 27
NOE SO GOOT ... 39 35 38 37 38 41 39 43 41 38 42
POO ... 33 31 30 32 16 37 51 18 3 37 21
NOE SUIE ... 2 2 2 1 2 6 1 3 1 2 4
POSITIVE (NET) ..o 26% 32 30 29 44 16 9 36 27 23 32
NEGATIVE (NET) ..o 72 67 68 70 54 78 90 61 72 75 64
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ECONOMYCOMMUNITY. How would you rate the state of the economy in your community today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-22 Mar-31 Mar-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEIIENt ..o 5% 6% 6% 8% 2% 3% % 5% 5% 6%
Lo USSP 32 31 30 45 24 19 34 25 31 42
NOt SO GOOT ...t 39 37 39 31 41 47 36 46 39 36
POOT e 21 23 23 12 28 28 20 23 21 12
NOE SUFE ... 4 2 2 4 6 3 3 2 4 4
POSITIVE (NET) ..o ssnens 36% 37 35 53 26 22 41 30 36 47
NEGATIVE (NET)....overereereireereee et sssesessnens 60 61 62 43 68 75 55 68 60 49
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-22 Mar-31 Mar-11  Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better....................... 17% 23% 20% 20% 31% 8% 4% 24% 15% 15% 14%
The economy is staying the same.................. 23 22 25 24 30 19 16 29 22 22 27
The economy is getting worse............ccceeeee. 57 52 50 54 35 63 78 42 60 59 53
Don't know enough to Say ........cccocvereurcerennen. 4 4 4 3 4 11 2 6 3 4 6

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-22 Mar-31 Mar-11  Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident.........oceeeveneneneneneeeinees 9% 13% 11% 12% 14% 6% 6% 18% 9% 8% 14%
Somewhat confident..........ccocovevenrreiirinienns 26 28 29 27 34 18 19 31 25 24 28
Somewhat UNeasy........c..ccovevereveverenrersiennns 34 32 32 32 29 36 38 30 34 35 39
VEIY UNEASY.....ouceuerereereinerneeseereeseeeesecsseeees 28 24 25 27 20 34 34 18 27 30 16
NOESUFE ... 3 3 3 2 3 6 3 3 5 3 3
CONFIDENT (NET) ...cevureeieeeneereereereirerneens 35% 41 40 39 48 24 25 49 34 32 42
UNEASY (NET) ..o 62 56 57 59 50 70 72 48 61 65 55
GASSHORTB. Thinking more about gas prices in your community... compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-22  Dec-4 2023 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Paying a lot more for gas than you were a few weeks ago..... 29% 14% 20% 27% 40% 21% 29% 30% 33%
Paying somewhat more for gas than you were a few weeks
AQ0 ettt 37 19 37 34 39 28 37 39 39
Paying the same amount for gas as you were a few weeks
1010 J OO 17 26 20 18 14 24 1 17 15
Paying somewhat less for gas than you were a few weeks
1010 J OO 4 31 7 2 2 10 6 3 5
Paying a lot less for gas than you were a few weeks ago....... 2 4 2 3 1 3 4 1 *
Don't know enough t0 Say ......cccevvivvveeieseerce e 10 6 13 16 5 13 13 10 8
PAYING MORE (NET) ..o ceseeseeneeeeesssesesens 67% 32 57 61 78 50 66 69 71
PAYING LESS (NET) ....cvvureiieeeneereereeeiseecsseeneeneeseesesssesesens 6 35 10 5 2 13 10 4 6
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Q4. Please rank the following in terms of who or what you hold most responsible for current gas prices, 1 being the most to blame, and 5
being the least to blame.

MOST LEAST NET
1 2 3 4 5 TOP2
@ Oil @Nd g8S COMPANIES .....cccccvcvrrrrriieerrsssesimeesrsssssiiesesssssssisss s 36% 26 16 18 4 62%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 28 13 7 2 79%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 25 16 13 6 66%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 24 21 30 5 43%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 28 20 10 5 65%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 22 19 15 4 61%
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 25 15 19 4 61%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 36 12 13 1 74%
© Joe Biden and DEMOCIALS .........oooooovvcvvvvveeeeceeeeesee et eessssssssssss s 34% 10 9 16 31 45%
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 5 7 20 59 14%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 14 15 22 22 41%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 63% 14 10 10 3 78%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 17% 11 12 16 44 28%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 11 10 18 32 40%
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 10 9 16 28 48%

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 9 10 22 36 32%

o Conflicts abroad including Russia's invasion of Ukraine and the Israel-Hamas war........ 19% 32 27 15 6 52%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 36 21 10 6 64%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 33 19 18 8 55%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 29 36 20 5 39%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 27 17 17 12 53%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 36 25 15 5 55%

Latest Data by Race White | 17% 34 30 14 5 51%

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 23 25 13 4 58%

© REPUDIICANS .......ooovevcveveeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 5% 9 14 24 48 14%

Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 14 23 34 19 24%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 10 16 27 43 14%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 3 4 12 79 5%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 17 19 27 22 32%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 13 14 20 43 22%

Latest Data by Race White | 4% 7 12 24 53 1%

Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 10 26 21 41 12%

© ENVIFONMENEAI PONCIES .....oovovoveveveveieceievevecececererisesesee s 5% 22 33 28 12 27%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 17 36 30 14 20%

Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 18 34 21 21 24%

Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 30 30 28 7 36%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 16 31 30 16 23%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 18 32 31 15 21%

Latest Data by Race White 5% 23 34 27 11 28%

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 2% 22 27 31 18 24%

Q5. [IF TOP RANKED IS BIDEN & DEMS/WARS/REPUBLICANS] If you had to choose, which of the following do you blame more for current gas
prices?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Oil and gas COMPANIES .........ccreeeeerieeieirerecsseeeeseisee st sssseses 57% 78% 65% 42% 73% 66% 54% 75%

Environmental POIICIES .......cvvieieiiirnieeirie s 43 22 35 58 27 34 46 25



Global Strategy Group

41886 April #1 Navigator 2024

Page 13/43

Q6. Below is a list of some groups. Please indicate which three you think are most likely to be greedy and raise prices to make record

profits.
Apr-22
Oil and gas COMPANIES ..ot ssnsees 70%
Pharmaceutical and health insurance COMPANIES..........c.cvvvrveenieneirereererienienes 68
The grocery and food manufacturing iNAUSHIY...........coeevvennnneneeeeiene 39
The real estate iNAUSTTY ..o 27
The DanKing iNAUSETY ........cciiiriie e 26
The t0DaCCO INAUSEIY .....vveceeveerrc e 22
The entertainment INAUSTIY .......covceirrce s 16
Other INAUSETIES ..ot 2
None of these are prone to being greedy and raising prices to make record
PFOfIES v ettt ettt bbb 5
Changing topics...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
80% 2% 60% 7% 79% 68% 74%
69 65 67 52 64 71 65
41 38 37 45 39 38 29
27 27 28 29 33 25 32
26 32 25 26 28 27 25
24 18 22 27 19 22 26
1 16 21 10 " 17 19
2 * 2 - * 2 *
2 6 7 6 2 5 2

IRAAWARE. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the legislation called the Inflation Reduction Act passed by Democrats in
Congress and signed by President Biden?

Apr-22  Dec-4 2023 Sep-11 2023 Aug-7 2023
Aot e, 13% 12% 13% 13%
SOME ..o, 36 32 35 28
Not much .......ccooevveeeneeee, 32 28 28 31
Notatall ....cccoovevrvrrnnnn, 20 27 24 29
A LOT/SOME (NET)....... 49% 45 48 41

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
17% 10% 9% 16% 12% 13% 13%
40 28 33 40 39 35 41
28 32 36 24 32 33 23
16 30 22 20 18 20 23
57 38 42 56 51 48 54

IRAVIEW. As you may know, Biden and Democrats' legislation that was passed by Congress is called the Inflation Reduction Act, which
will give Medicare the power to negotiate lower drug prices, bring down health insurance premiums, and invest in clean energy like wind
and solar power. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this economic plan?

Apr-22  Feb-19 Jan-8  Dec-4 2023
Strongly SUPPOTt .....c.cvrvererereeencereieirnnes 39% 38% 39% 36%
Somewhat SUpPOrt.........cccvvercrrrrercnnes 32 29 29 29
Somewhat 0ppoSE........cvvvvrvereirirereinns 10 10 8 10
Strongly OPPOSE......c.cvvvevcrrriereisiieieins 10 14 14 13
NOESUFE ... 9 9 11 12
SUPPORT (NET)...ccvereereereereeneereereereenns 71% 68 67 65

OPPOSE (NET)....cooremrerneiireeeereieenens 20 24 22 23

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
67% 27% 12% 55% 42% 35% 41%
27 39 36 34 34 33 36
2 8 20 3 9 1 10
1 9 19 3 4 12 3
3 17 13 6 10 9 1
94 65 48 88 77 68 76
3 17 39 6 14 23 13
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B1A. Below is a list of policies Congress has passed in the last couple of years. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or

heard about each one.

o [SPLIT A] Capping the cost of insulin for seniors at $35 amonth ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] Providing free vaccines, including for shingles and RSV ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] Giving Medicare the power to negotiate lower drug prices...............ccccevrrirssreis
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] Cracking down on abuses of the prescription drug patent system which keep

drug prices artificially RIGR ............oooeeeee et
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] Capping the cost of inhalers at $35 ............ccccccoveeriiccioscrsee e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A LOT/SOME
Alot  Some
31% 25
42% 24
25% 27
22% 25
36% 25
31% 23
30% 26
35% 19
26% 27
30% 31
21% 14
23% 26
41% 21
2% 31
23% 28
35% 30
24% 35
32% 37
21% 32
16% 34
30% 35
31% 29
22% 36
38% 31
18% 25
24% 30
14% 21
12% 21
35% 19
20% 26
13% 26
30% 25
17% 22
23% 26
15% 18
10% 19
26% 26
22% 23
14% 2
25% 2

A
little

18
15
15
23
14
16
18
24

19
14
20
23
17
12
19
18

21
16
21
26
20
16
21
16

19
17

22
16

20
16

15
1"
12

13
16

20

Nothing

20
15
26

14
24

16

38
30

46
29

41
29

46
39
55

35
39

33

NET

A LOT/SOME
56%
66%
52%
47%
60%
54%
56%
54%

53%
62%
36%
48%
62%
58%
51%
66%

59%
69%
52%
50%
65%
60%
58%
69%

42%
54%
36%
32%
54%
47%
39%
55%

39%
49%
33%
29%
52%
45%
36%
48%
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B1A. Below is a list of policies Congress has passed in the last couple of years. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or

heard about each one.

o [SPLIT A] Capping annual out-of-pocket prescription drug costs at $2,000 starting next

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] Cracking down on hidden junk fees on prescription drugs ...............c.cccccvvvvvvene
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] Making drug companies pay back consumers if they raise prices more than

1= 170 o N
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A LOT/SOME
Alot Some
15% 21
22% 22
13% 25
9% 20
28% 20
17% 24
12% 22
24% 19
14% 24
21% 26
13% 17
% 23
32% 25
12% 36
10% 23
23% 11
12% 18
17% 19
12% 9
7% 20
21% 24
17% 25
9% 17
22% 19

little

20
22
15
19
18
23
19
22

19
22
18
16
18
21
17
30

15
14
16
17
17
12
15
17

Nothing

43
34
47
53
33
36
46
35

43
31
52
54
26
30
49
35

NET
A LOT/SOME

37%
44%
38%
28%
49%
41%
34%
43%

38%
47%
30%
30%
56%
48%
34%
35%

30%
36%
21%
21%
44%
41%
26%
41%
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B1B. Below is a list of policies Congress has passed in the last couple of years. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each
one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT B] Capping the cost of insulin for seniors at
$35@MONtN .....oooee e 68% 20 4 3 7 87% 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 12 3 1 5 91% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 59% 19 3 6 14 7% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 58% 28 4 3 6 86% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 12 7 3 10 79% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 64% 25 3 1 8 89% 3
Latest Data by Race White 68% 20 3 3 6 89% 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI 60% 21 8 - 12 81% 8
o [SPLIT B] Cracking down on hidden junk fees on
PresCription ArugS............oeeeieeeceeevvvvveeessssssssseeeeesssssonees 67% 21 3 1 8 88% 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 12 2 * 4 94% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 68% 18 1 3 9 86% 5
Latest Data by Party Rep 52% 31 3 1 12 83% 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 17 4 1 6 89% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 69% 14 5 2 9 84% 8
Latest Data by Race White 66% 22 2 1 9 88% 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 72% 21 2 - 6 92% 2
o [SPLIT B] Providing free vaccines, including for
shingles and RSV ... 65% 22 3 5 5 87% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 12 1 2 2 95% 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 56% 25 4 6 9 81% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 47% 31 6 7 8 79% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 16 5 4 5 86% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 68% 22 - 4 7 89% 4
Latest Data by Race White 64% 22 3 5 6 86% 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 72% 22 2 - 4 94% 2
o [SPLIT B] Giving Medicare the power to negotiate
[OWEr drug PriCES . ... 63% 25 3 3 7 87% 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 14 2 1 2 95% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 62% 22 3 3 10 84% 6
Latest Data by Party Rep 43% 37 4 4 1 80% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 19 4 3 6 87% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 65% 20 5 1 9 85% 6
Latest Data by Race White 61% 26 3 3 8 87% 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 71% 24 - - 6 94% -
o [SPLIT B] Capping the cost of inhalers at $35............. 62% 22 3 2 11 84% 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 12 2 - 8 90% 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 55% 21 2 6 17 76% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 46% 32 5 4 13 78% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 19 5 - 13 82% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 22 4 - 14 82% 4
Latest Data by Race White 62% 22 3 3 1 84% 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI 60% 23 4 2 1 83% 6
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B1B. Below is a list of policies Congress has passed in the last couple of years. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each
one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT B] Making drug companies pay back
consumers if they raise prices more than inflation...|  61% 22 5 3 9 83% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 13 4 1 4 91% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 50% 27 3 3 17 7% 6
Latest Data by Party Rep 45% 30 6 6 12 76% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 20 7 * 5 87% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 66% 18 3 2 10 85% 5
Latest Data by Race White 59% 22 5 4 10 82% 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 25 4 - 8 87% 4
o [SPLIT B] Cracking down on abuses of the
prescription drug patent system which keep drug
prices artificially high ..., 60% 24 3 4 10 83% 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 16 3 3 5 89% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 60% 19 2 8 1 79% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 45% 34 2 5 14 79% 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 16 5 5 6 85% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 22 2 5 13 80% 7
Latest Data by Race White 58% 25 2 4 1 83% 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 69% 17 4 1 8 86% 5
o [SPLIT B] Capping annual out-of-pocket
prescription drug costs at $2,000 starting next year|  49% 25 7 5 13 74% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 16 3 5 10 82% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 27 4 8 19 68% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 33% 34 11 6 16 68% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 21 5 12 8 75% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 30 9 2 15 74% 1
Latest Data by Race White 48% 26 7 4 14 75% 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 18 3 5 17 75% 8
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B2. Below is a list of positions that members of Congress could hold. Please indicate how appealing you find a member who supports
each position. If you do not find the position appealing, please indicate that option.

NOT
APPEALING APPEALING NET
Not Not at NOT
Very  Somewhat | that all APPEALING  APPEALING
o Someone who supports making sure no American has to pick
between affording prescription drugs and paying for food and
ROUSING.......ooovee s s 70% 22 5 3 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 83% 13 3 2 95% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 67% 23 4 6 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep | 58% 32 7 4 89% 11
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 76% 17 5 3 92% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 67% 23 6 4 91% 9
Latest Data by Race White | 70% 22 5 3 92% 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 67% 31 * 1 98% 2
¢ Someone who supports lowering the costs of prescription drugs,
because Americans pay three to four times more than people do
for the same drugs in other COUNTIES .......ooovvvveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 69% 25 4 2 94% 6
Latest Data by Party Dem | 82% 15 2 1 97% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 69% 23 4 3 93% 7
Latest Data by Party Rep | 56% 36 6 2 92% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 71% 23 4 2 94% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 66% 23 5 5 90% 10
Latest Data by Race White | 70% 25 3 2 95% 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 56% 37 4 3 93% 7
o Someone who supports stopping drug companies from price
gouging and from raising the costs of prescription drugs for
families simply so they can profit as much as possible......................... 67% 25 5 3 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 81% 13 3 3 94% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 63% 24 7 6 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 53% 38 6 3 91% 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 69% 20 6 5 89% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 60% 27 9 4 87% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 68% 25 4 3 93% 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 62% 33 3 2 95% 5
e Someone who supports eliminating unfair racial disparities that
prevent Black and Hispanic Americans from getting the health care
and prescription drugs that they need ..., 48% 30 14 8 77% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 20 8 3 89% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 34 10 11 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 39 23 13 65% 35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 71% 15 8 5 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 30 1 9 80% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 31 15 9 76% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 40 1 9 80% 20
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B2. Below is a list of positions that members of Congress could hold. Please indicate how appealing you find a member who supports
each position. If you do not find the position appealing, please indicate that option.

NOT
APPEALING APPEALING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Somewhat that all APPEALING APPEALING

o Someone who supports cutting government regulations to make it
easier for the drug companies to innovate and create new cures

ANA MEAICINES ... 30% 42 20 8 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 37 22 11 67% 33

Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 45 17 9 73% 27

Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 47 17 5 78% 22

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 38 17 8 75% 25

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 39 17 11 72% 28

Latest Data by Race White | 29% 43 20 8 72% 28

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 39 25 12 63% 37

o Someone who supports getting the government out of health care

and letting the free market WOrk ..., 28% 32 25 15 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 21% 25 30 25 46% 54

Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 34 29 14 57% 43

Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 38 20 5 75% 25

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 34 26 13 61% 39

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 34 22 16 62% 38

Latest Data by Race White | 29% 31 25 15 60% 40

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 30 27 19 54% 46

B3. Below is a list of criticisms that some people have made of what big pharmaceutical companies are doing in Washington. Please
indicate how concerning you find each statement. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please
indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | beliecve = CONCERNING CONCERNING
o The five biggest U.S. pharmaceutical companies made $80

billion in profits in 2022 alone, while millions of Americans can't
afford the medicine they need............cooerrrrrrrsscniins 71% 20 5 2 3 90% 7
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 16 3 1 2 94% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 70% 19 4 1 5 89% 6
Latest Data by Party Rep | 63% 24 7 3 3 87% 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 69% 20 5 3 3 89% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 71% 18 7 2 2 89% 9
Latest Data by Race White | 71% 19 5 2 3 91% 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 66% 24 3 * 6 90% 4

e They have spent $400 million on lobbyists to oppose the plan

that lowered prescription drug PriCeS ... 62% 23 7 2 6 85% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 19 5 2 4 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 64% 19 5 3 9 83% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep | 52% 29 10 2 7 81% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 25 6 3 7 83% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 61% 24 7 3 5 85% 10
Latest Data by Race White | 63% 22 7 2 6 85% 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 28 6 4 5 86% 9
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B3. Below is a list of criticisms that some people have made of what big pharmaceutical companies are doing in Washington. Please
indicate how concerning you find each statement. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please
indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe = CONCERNING CONCERNING
e They are using their large profits to fund dark money groups
working to challenge voting laws and make it easier for
presidential elections to be overturned ... 60% 19 5 3 13 79% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 16 3 2 11 84% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 58% 21 4 1 15 80% 6
Latest Data by Party Rep | 52% 21 7 4 15 73% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 19 7 5 7 82% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 58% 23 6 1 12 81% 7
Latest Data by Race White | 60% 18 5 3 15 78% 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 61% 20 4 1 14 82% 5
e They are suing the government to prevent Medicare from
negotiating lower drug PriCes................coommrreeeevvvvveeesssssssseneeeseen 56% 24 7 3 10 80% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 17 4 3 7 86% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 59% 24 6 4 7 83% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 31 1 3 14 73% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 21 8 4 6 82% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 25 10 3 82% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 55% 25 7 2 1 79% 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 57% 24 6 6 7 81% 12
o They have 1,700 lobbyists, which means 3 lobbyists for every
MEMDET Of CONGIESS ... 52% 28 10 3 7 80% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 27 9 2 5 84% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 28 7 4 8 81% 1
Latest Data by Party Rep | 46% 28 12 4 10 74% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 34 13 5 8 74% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 30 11 5 8 7% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 55% 26 9 3 7 81% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 26 11 4 10 76% 14
e They have donated more than $500,000 to election-denying
and other extreme conservative organizations.............cccccccccceeeee. 51% 23 7 5 14 74% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 20 3 3 7 87% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 29 5 7 18 1% 1
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 25 12 7 20 62% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 26 5 7 9 79% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 26 7 4 10 79% 1
Latest Data by Race White | 51% 22 7 5 15 73% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 54% 22 7 5 12 76% 12
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Q35A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?

Statement A: People are alive because of the cures and treatments discovered by pharmaceutical companies. Government price

controls will mean less investment in cures.

Statement B: People can't afford their medicines, while drug companies are making record breaking profits. Reforms to the system that
take away the advantages for the drug companies - ending their monopolies and their tax giveaways - will bring down costs for

Americans.

Statement A - feel this way Srongly ...........cccoceeverieccse e
Statement A - feel this way somewhat
Statement B - feel this way somewhat
Statement B - feel this way Srongly ...........cccoceeerieccsiieeseeee e

STATEMENT A (NET)
STATEMENT B (NET)

Q35B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 5% 7% 7% 3% 6% 1%
11 8 15 7 14 12 15
28 34 34 29 34 32 26
56 53 44 57 49 49 49
16 13 22 14 17 18 25
84 87 78 86 83 82 75

Statement A: The government is already so deeply in debt. We can't keep spending on wasteful health care programs that get in the

way of the free market system.

Statement B: People can't afford their medicines, while drug companies are making record breaking profits. Reforms to the system that
take away the advantages for the drug companies - ending their monopolies and their tax giveaways - will bring down costs for

Americans.

Statement A - feel this way StroNglY ........c.ccovvininnce s
Statement A - feel this way somewhat
Statement B - feel this way somewhat
Statement B - feel this way Strongly ..........cccovverininnenenneeeee s

STATEMENT A (NET) ooceoeeeeeseeessessseessesseesssseesssssssessssessserssseesesoes
STATEMENT B (NET) coeeeveseereeessessseesseessesssseesssssssessasesssersssesesees

Apr-22
9%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
3% 12% 15% 9% 8% 10% 6%
5 6 17 5 8 10 13
18 32 35 21 31 28 16
73 49 34 65 53 52 65
8 18 31 14 16 20 19
92 82 69 86 84 80 81
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B4. Some respondents to this survey are reading about votes from Democrats, and some from Republicans. You've been randomly
selected to read more about recent Republican votes. Below is a list of votes cast in the last year by Republicans in Congress.
Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not find the vote concerning or do not believe the statement, please
indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe CONCERNING CONCERNING

o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress voted to cut veterans'
DENETILS ... 59% 13 7 2 20 71% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem | 81% 1 3 2 3 92% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 59% 14 2 1 24 74% 3
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 14 11 3 36 50% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 68% 19 1 5 6 87% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 61% 17 5 1 15 78% 6
Latest Data by Race White | 57% 1 7 2 23 68% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 61% 22 5 1 1 83% 6
¢ Republicans in Congress voted to raise health care costs.......... 58% 15 5 2 20 73% 7
Latest Data by Party Dem | 84% 9 2 1 4 93% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 58% 16 3 1 21 74% 4
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 20 8 4 37 51% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 72% 16 3 3 6 88% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 67% 13 2 3 14 81% 5
Latest Data by Race White | 55% 14 5 2 24 69% 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 63% 21 3 1 1 85% 4

o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress voted to cut veterans'
REAIN CAME ... 57% 17 3 3 20 74% 6
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 13 2 2 5 91% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 59% 21 1 1 17 80% 2
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 21 5 4 36 55% 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 71% 16 3 3 7 88% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 62% 19 2 3 13 81% 6
Latest Data by Race White | 54% 16 3 3 24 70% 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 65% 23 6 - 6 88% 6

o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress voted to raise the cost of

ENEIGY DIllS ...t 57% 14 6 2 20 71% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 10 2 1 7 90% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 59% 19 2 1 20 78% 2
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 17 12 4 35 49% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 74% 14 4 3 5 88% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 66% 10 4 2 18 76% 6
Latest Data by Race White | 53% 14 7 3 24 67% 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 62% 20 3 1 14 82% 4
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B4. Some respondents to this survey are reading about votes from Democrats, and some from Republicans. You've been randomly
selected to read more about recent Republican votes. Below is a list of votes cast in the last year by Republicans in Congress.
Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not find the vote concerning or do not believe the statement, please
indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe CONCERNING CONCERNING
¢ Republicans in Congress voted to protect the wealthy and
corporate tax CheatS ... 57% 15 7 4 17 72% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 82% 12 2 2 3 93% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 59% 19 2 4 15 79% 6
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 18 14 7 31 48% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 68% 17 7 4 4 85% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 61% 15 8 6 9 76% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 53% 15 7 4 20 69% 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 66% 19 5 4 6 85% 9
¢ Republicans in Congress voted for billions in tax breaks for big
COMPOFALONS.......oooooooeeeeeveeeeeees s sssssssnnsens 56% 17 9 7 11 73% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 82% 1 3 1 2 93% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 57% 26 5 5 8 82% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 21 15 13 22 50% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 68% 18 7 3 4 86% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 60% 16 7 6 1 76% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 53% 17 9 7 14 70% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 67% 19 5 4 5 86% 9
o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress voted to raise grocery costs| 56% 14 4 2 25 70% 5
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 1 * 1 9 90% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 58% 16 1 2 23 74% 3
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 17 8 2 42 49% 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 72% 16 1 3 8 89% 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 67% 1 5 2 14 78% 8
Latest Data by Race White | 52% 13 4 1 29 66% 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 60% 22 1 1 16 82% 2
o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress voted to raise the cost of
UBTIRY DS c.oooovo s 55% 17 3 3 22 72% 6
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 13 2 3 9 87% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 58% 17 1 1 23 74% 3
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 22 6 3 35 56% 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 70% 16 4 1 10 85% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 66% 12 2 5 15 78% 7
Latest Data by Race White | 50% 17 3 3 27 67% 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 62% 22 4 4 9 84% 7
o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress voted to raise food costs ..... 54% 15 3 2 26 69% 5
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 13 2 1 11 86% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 58% 14 3 1 24 72% 4
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 18 5 3 42 50% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 68% 1 7 1 12 80% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 65% 1 5 2 16 7% 7
Latest Data by Race White | 50% 15 3 2 31 65% 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 64% 25 1 - 9 89% 1
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B4. Some respondents to this survey are reading about votes from Democrats, and some from Republicans. You've been randomly
selected to read more about recent Republican votes. Below is a list of votes cast in the last year by Republicans in Congress.
Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not find the vote concerning or do not believe the statement, please
indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe CONCERNING CONCERNING
¢ Republicans in Congress voted to raise the cost of child care .| 51% 17 7 5 20 67% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 13 4 2 7 87% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 19 6 4 17 73% 1
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 20 11 8 36 45% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 68% 17 4 2 8 86% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 21 8 7 1 74% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 15 7 5 25 63% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 28 6 6 1 7% 12
¢ Republicans in Congress voted to cut rental assistance
PIOGIAIMS ......ovvrmeeereeiseesseess st eess st ess st ess st sss st 49% 21 11 7 12 70% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 20 1 2 93% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 22 6 6 13 75% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 22 19 13 24 44% 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 67% 19 5 3 6 86% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 27 9 4 8 79% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 21 12 8 14 65% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 53% 28 9 5 5 81% 14
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Switching subjects...

ABORTION_POSITIONB. When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-22 Mar-31 Mar-11 Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Strongly pro-ChoiCe.........cvveveereerirreererienienes 44% 47% 44% 44% 67% 45% 20% 52% 46% 42% 57%
Somewhat pro-choice...........ccoveverneererieninnes 19 23 20 22 19 21 19 20 20 18 20
Somewhat anti-abortion ... 14 13 15 14 7 12 23 10 1 16 7
Strongly anti-abortion ............cccovevereiiiininnes 18 14 17 16 5 1 35 10 18 21 9
Don't know €nough 0 Say ........cccveeevrereienene 4 4 4 4 3 10 4 8 4 3 6
PRO-CHOICE (NET)...ccvvermeirniererrneirneineenns 63% 70 64 66 85 66 39 71 66 60 77
ANTI-ABORTION (NET)....c.vvvvrrrrrererrercenne 33 26 32 30 11 23 57 20 29 36 16

TWAYABORTNEUT. Which one of the following statements comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of abortion?

Apr-22 Mar-31 Mar-11
| believe having an abortion is morally
acceptable and should be legal.................... 37% 38% 38%
| am personally against abortion for myself
and my family, but | don't believe
government should prevent a person from
making that decision for themselves ............. 39 39 38
| believe having an abortion is morally wrong
and should be illegal..........ccocvirirnirerieninnes 22 18 20
Don't know €nough 0 Say ........cccveeerrrererenene 3 5 4

Feb-19

35%

42

Q45. Which of the following comes closest to your position regarding the issue of abortion?

Apr-22  Sep-25 2023 Apr-23 2023 Jul-5 2022
Abortion should be legal
inall cases.......c.cevrueene 28% 2% 31% 28%
Abortion should be legal
in most cases but with
some restrictions ............ 33 32 31 29
Abortion should not be
allowed except in limited
cases, such as rape,
incest, and when the
woman's life is
endangered ..........coe..e.. 29 31 27 30
Abortion should be illegal
in all circumstances........ 7 7 7 9
Don't know enough to
Y- |V 2 3 4 4
LEGAL (NET) ..ovevverveenne 61% 59 62 57
ILLEGAL (NET) ....ccovene... 37 38 34 39

Q46. Who do you agree with more?
Apr-22

Those who say abortion should be legal nationwide.............ccoccoeniricrninininne 57%

Those who say that individual states should decide whether abortion is legal
OF NOLIN their STAE.......coieic e

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
54% 33% 19% 42% 31% 36% 52%
37 47 38 44 46 37 30
6 13 40 8 18 25 12
3 7 2 5 5 3 6
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
43% 26% 11% 41% 33% 25% 35%
38 36 28 27 33 34 33
15 25 46 23 26 31 20
3 6 13 4 6 8 8
1 7 3 5 2 2 4
82 62 39 68 66 59 68
18 31 58 27 32 39 28
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
80% 62% 32% 70% 54% 55% 65%
20 38 68 30 46 45 35
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Q47C. [SPLIT C] Below is a hypothetical candidate position. Please indicate how concerning you find the position - if you do not find the
position concerning, please indicate that option.

A candidate who supported the overturning of Roe v. Wade, eliminating the federal right to an abortion.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very conceming........c...ce.e... 56% 81% 57% 29% 63% 57% 54% 2%
Somewhat concerning 20 12 25 26 22 26 19 13
Not that concerning .............. 9 3 10 16 8 9 10 4
NOt @t @Il CONCEINING.....ceuvuereriiiesirti s 15 4 9 29 7 8 18 10
CONCERNING (NET) oot ssensnees 76% 93 81 55 85 84 72 85
NOT CONCERNING (NET)......cmieieiriiririereriisiniensinsinesseesssssssssesssseseesesssnsnsens 24 7 19 45 15 16 28 15

Q47D. [SPLIT D] Below is a hypothetical candidate position. Please indicate how concerning you find the position - if you do not find the
position concerning, please indicate that option.

A candidate who supported the overturning of Roe v. Wade, eliminating the federal right to an abortion and allowing states to
completely ban all abortions.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VY CONCEIMING. ... cvuveerei ettt 57% 84% 54% 29% 75% 64% 52% 70%
Somewhat concerning 17 13 22 21 15 19 18 17
Not that concerning .............. 10 2 12 18 2 8 12 6
Not at all CONCEINING......cvverirrieeirr et nee 16 2 12 32 7 9 19 6
CONCERNING (NET) w.eovrvererceeeeeneeeeseisseseesseesseseeseesessessessasssssssssssessessessesseces 74% 97 76 50 90 83 70 87
NOT CONCERNING (NET)......ccevereermereerereinnernsenseneeseaseessssssessssessssssssesesssssesenns 26 3 24 50 10 17 30 13

Q48. Below is a hypothetical candidate position. Please indicate how concerning you find the position - if you do not find the position
concerning, please indicate that option.

A candidate who supports a national abortion ban, eliminating the federal right to an abortion and banning abortion in all
states.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr22 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONCEIMING. ....ouvuerveerieeieeseetieree st 58% 85% 62% 29% 1% 66% 55% 68%
Somewhat concerning 20 1 24 29 16 19 20 21
Not that concerning .............. 10 3 6 20 8 1 11 4
NOt @t @Il CONCEINING.....cvuvuireiiriiereirei e 12 2 8 23 5 5 14 6
CONCERNING (NET) oo isnsisssissssessssessessse s ssssssssssssssssenns 78% 95 86 58 87 84 75 90
NOT CONCERNING (NET).....coiurermereerneierineisnsiseesssssessessesssessssssssssssssssenns 22 5 14 42 13 16 25 10
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Q49. Which of the following do you think comes closest to Joe Biden's position regarding the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Joe Biden believes abortion should be legal in all cases...........cccccvevienieninenes 43% 34% 29% 57% 36% 41% 45% 32%
Joe Biden believes abortion should be legal in most cases but with some
FESHACHONS ...ttt 26 39 24 14 25 22 27 33
Joe Biden believes abortion should not be allowed except in limited cases,
such as rape, incest, and when the woman's life is endangered..............co....... 7 10 6 4 13 11 5 4
Joe Biden believes abortion should be illegal in all circumstances..................... 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 5
Don't KNOW €n0UGN t0 SAY .......cuvureireieircieieireie e 19 15 37 19 22 23 18 25
LEGAL (NET) oottt sttt 70% 72 53 71 61 63 72 66
ILLEGAL (NET) wcouieiueeeeeereeseiectse ettt esssessenes 1 13 10 9 17 14 9 9
Q50. Which of the following do you think comes closest to Donald Trump's position regarding the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-22  Sep-252023 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Donald Trump believes abortion should be legal in all cases 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% % 8% 3% 5%
Donald Trump believes abortion should be legal in most
cases but with some restrictions ...........ccocoeverencniieneneens 12 12 5 12 18 5 12 13 6
Donald Trump believes abortion should not be allowed
except in limited cases, such as rape, incest, and when the
woman's life is endangered...........coovrenrneireerninenseneeneenens 32 27 21 21 47 17 27 35 25
Donald Trump believes abortion should be illegal in all
CIFCUMSTANCES.......eoececeeet et ees 33 28 53 26 13 47 37 30 34
Don't know €nough t0 SaY .........coeereeeerrereenieneieieereeseeeneineeas 20 29 16 38 19 25 15 19 29
LEGAL (NET) oottt sssssssssssna 16% 15 10 15 22 12 20 16 12
ILLEGAL (NET) oottt 65 56 74 47 60 63 65 66 59

Q51. Regardless of how closely you followed or have been following the
situation...who or what do you think is most responsible for the
overturning of Roe v. Wade and the elimination of the federal right to an
abortion?
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Q52A. [SPLIT A] How responsible do you think Donald Trump is for the overturning of Roe v. Wade and the elimination of the federal right
to an abortion?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Completely reSPONSIDIE ... s 16% 27% 8% 6% 30% 11% 13% 13%
VErY rESPONSIDIE ......couvrieericii e 23 35 1 12 22 22 22 30
Somewhat reSPONSIDIE ..o s 24 19 26 27 15 31 25 20
NOt that reSPONSIDIE .......vuireieecirere e 14 6 14 21 8 12 15 13
NOt responSible at @ll ..o 10 3 9 18 6 14 10 12
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ....vvvcveiiericriceies e 14 9 31 16 19 10 14 13
RESPONSIBLE (NET) ..o ssssssseesseenes 62% 82 46 45 67 64 60 63
NOT RESPONSIBLE (NET)....couiuuiereineiecierinirismseiseieesesesesesssesssssssseseeseenns 24 9 23 39 14 26 26 24

Q52B. [SPLIT B] How responsible do you think Joe Biden is for the overturning of Roe v. Wade and the elimination of the federal right to
an abortion?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Completely reSPONSIDIE .........ceveeeeerreeire e neees 7% 6% 7% 9% 11% 10% 6% 8%
VEry rESPONSIDIE ...ttt 9 7 8 12 10 14 8 16
SOmMEWhat rESPONSIDIE .......vecviiceeiice e 9 6 20 1 1 18 8 7
Not that reSPONSIDIE .....vuvecvericecc e 15 13 14 17 9 8 17 10
Not responsible at @ll..........ccivvieriirirec 46 61 30 34 42 40 48 44
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......vuuveueieiieriesi et 14 8 22 18 17 10 13 15
RESPONSIBLE (NET) ..ottt 26% 18 34 32 32 42 23 31
NOT RESPONSIBLE (NET).....ciiuieiiiereeisiniinseneineseeerssisss s 61 74 44 51 51 47 64 54

Q53. Imagine Donald Trump is reelected President in 2024. If Congress passed a national abortion ban, do you think Donald Trump
would veto the ban to prevent it from going into law, or sign the ban into law?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-22 [ Dem Ind  Rep | ArAm Hisp White AAPI
Trump would veto a national abortion ban and prevent it from going into
law - feel this Way StTONGIY ..o 10% 7% 8% 13% 13% 10% 9% 6%
Trump would veto a national abortion ban and prevent it from going into
law - feel this way SOMEWNaL ............ccceieiiiiecsee e 16 9 1 25 9 17 17 18
Trump would sign a national abortion ban into law - feel this way somewhat 19 17 18 22 1 24 20 22
Trump would sign a national abortion ban into law - feel this way strongly ... 36 55 24 18 44 35 35 35
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ....vuvvcveiicicrecesiess e 20 12 39 23 22 15 20 18
VETO A BAN (NET) oo cssessesseeses e sssesessssssss s sssssesssens 26% 16 19 38 22 27 26 25
SIGN A BAN INTO LAW (NET) ..o csssssseseeseeessessessnsees 55 72 42 40 55 59 55 57

Q54. As you may know, the Arizona Supreme Court recently revived an 1864 law that would ban nearly all abortions in the state, with no
exceptions for rape or incest. Do you agree or disagree with the Arizona Supreme Court banning nearly all abortions in the state?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly agree With thiS Dan ..o s 10% 4% 6% 17% 9% 9% 10% 8%
Somewhat agree With thiS ban ... 10 4 8 17 7 1 11 6
Somewhat disagree with this Dan...........cccvirnnccs 14 7 16 22 1 16 15 15
Strongly disagree with this Dan ... 59 82 57 36 63 57 59 65
INOE SUTE ...ttt 6 4 12 7 10 7 5 6
AGREE (NET) oottt ettt sssssssanes 20% 8 14 34 16 20 21 14
DISAGREE (NET) .ottt sssssssssssssnns 74 88 73 58 73 73 74 80
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B5. Below is a list of statements Donald Trump has made about abortion. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do
not find the statement concerning or do not believe he said it, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe = CONCERNING CONCERNING
o Donald Trump has said that "there has to be some form of
punishment" for women who have abortions ...........cccccccccceeeereiiis 51% 15 8 9 18 66% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 82% 8 3 3 5 90% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 17 5 4 24 67% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 22 14 16 30 40% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 67% 13 4 8 8 80% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 16 10 7 11 2% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 15 8 9 21 62% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 16 4 6 15 75% 10
o Donald Trump said he was "proud” to have been able to "kill
Roe v. Wade" and eliminate the federal right to an abortion ....... 49% 12 12 18 10 61% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 10 3 3 3 91% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 15 10 9 18 63% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 14 21 35 15 29% 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 65% 13 5 9 7 79% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 20 8 14 11 67% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 10 13 20 11 56% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 59% 16 5 13 6 75% 18
¢ Donald Trump has said that Roe v. Wade being overturned
was "only made possible because | delivered...three highly
respected and strong Constitutionalist [justices] confirmed to
the United States Supreme Court" who voted to overturn Roe
Vo WAGE.........oooooceeecssesissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 45% 14 14 16 10 59% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 13 5 3 4 88% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 21 9 1" 16 64% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 14 25 31 16 28% 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 18 6 6 11 76% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 23 8 13 10 69% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 12 16 18 1 55% 34
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 19 11 12 8 69% 23
o [SPLIT A] Donald Trump has said that the "states will
determine" abortion rights in their own state, meaning they can
ban all abortions, like in Florida where they have banned
abortions after 6 weeks and Arizona where they have banned
nearly all @bortioNS .........ccccoooieveiiiiieiiiiisisissississsssss s 41% 17 15 20 7 58% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 17 7 5 3 86% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 14 21 14 12 53% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 18 23 38 10 30% 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 19 9 1 6 73% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 27 18 17 4 61% 35
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 15 16 22 8 54% 38
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 1 18 19 4 59% 37
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B5. Below is a list of statements Donald Trump has made about abortion. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do
not find the statement concerning or do not believe he said it, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT B] Donald Trump has said that the "states will
determine" abortion rights in their own state, meaning they can
ban all abortioNs.............cooooeeeeeeee s 40% 17 15 21 8 57% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 18 6 5 3 86% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 26 9 15 9 67% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 14 25 39 13 24% 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 20 4 14 5 76% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 20 1 13 4 1% 25
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 16 17 23 8 52% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 23 4 1 15 69% 16
Q60. Again, which of the following do you think comes closest to Donald Trump's position regarding the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Donald Trump believes abortion should be legal in all cases ...........ccocvervenienes 6% 8% 7% 3% 14% 10% 4% 4%
Donald Trump believes abortion should be legal in most cases but with some
TESHCHONS ...ttt 1 7 12 16 1 14 11 1"
Donald Trump believes abortion should not be allowed except in limited
cases, such as rape, incest, and when the woman's life is endangered............. 30 17 16 46 13 15 34 27
Donald Trump believes abortion should be illegal in all circumstances.............. 40 59 36 20 49 48 37 43
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY .....vvuveececeriieieieicici e 14 9 30 14 13 13 14 16
LEGAL (NET) coovtrirriresieseerissesssesessesessessesssssssssssssssssssesssesssssssssssssssssssnssns 17% 15 19 19 25 24 15 15
ILLEGAL (NET) vvvveiereseeseesseseesessesssssssssssssssssssssesssessssssssssssssssssssnssasssesssnees 69 76 52 67 62 63 71 70

Q61. Again, imagine Donald Trump is reelected President in 2024. If Congress passed a national abortion ban, do you think Donald
Trump would veto the ban to prevent it from going into law, or sign the ban into law?

Trump would veto a national abortion ban and prevent it from going into
law - feel this way StrONGIY ..o
Trump would veto a national abortion ban and prevent it from going into
law - feel this way SOMEWNAL ..o
Trump would sign a national abortion ban into law - feel this way somewhat
Trump would sign a national abortion ban into law - feel this way strongly ...
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY ......vvuveueciiierieieciseieese s

VETO ABAN (NET) ..o
SIGN A BAN INTO LAW (NET)....oviiieiirciniissieeisresessiesre s

Apr-22
8%
21

41
16

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
6% % 11% 10% % 8% 8%
8 10 22 9 16 15 8
15 21 27 13 20 23 22
63 30 19 51 45 38 42
7 32 21 18 1 16 19
14 17 33 19 23 23 16
79 50 47 64 66 61 64
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Q62A. [SPLIT A] Which statement do you agree with more?

Those who say too many states have already passed extreme abortion bans
that have put women's lives at risk, like a ten-year-old rape victim who was
denied an abortion in her state and other women who have nearly died
because their state denied them life-saving abortion care...........c.ccocrvrerrrinrenes
Those who say every state should be able to decide what its own abortion
laws look like. Having one federal rule that decides how all states should
handle the issue means a one-size-fits-all approach that not every state will
AGFEE WIth ...

Q62B. [SPLIT B] Which statement do you agree with more?

Those who say we shouldn't let our fundamental rights and freedoms be
decided by the whims of politicians. Everyone in the country should have the
same basic right to an abortion, no matter where you live...........ccoocovenininenes
Those who say every state should be able to decide what its own abortion
laws look like. Having one federal rule that decides how all states should
handle the issue means a one-size-fits-all approach that not every state will
AFEE WIth ...

Apr-22

60%

40

Apr-22

64%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
79% 64% 39% 64% 69% 60% 56%
21 36 61 36 31 40 44
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
84% 73% 40% 76% 68% 61% 80%
16 27 60 24 32 39 20
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Switching subjects...

B6. For each of the following, please indicate how serious you think the charges against Donald Trump are.

¢ Donald Trump was indicted for his efforts to overturn the 2020
election leading up to the January 6th, 2021 attack on the U.S.
Capitol, with charges including conspiracy to defraud the

UNItEd SEALES. ...vvvvvvevvvcvcvcvicecccccrsssssscsssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s
Sep-11 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

¢ Donald Trump was indicted in Georgia for his efforts to
overturn his 2020 election loss in the state, with charges
including a violation of the state racketeering law, conspiracy to
impersonate a public officer, forgery, and making false

statements to government officials and law enforcement. ..........
Sep-11 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

¢ Donald Trump was indicted for mishandling classified
documents from his time as President, with charges including

obstruction of justice and destruction or falsification of records..
Sep-11 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

SERIOUS NOT SERIOUS NET
Very Somewhat Notthat  Notat all NOT
serious serious serious serious SERIOUS SERIOUS
54% 16 12 18 70% 30
54% 18 10 17 73% 27
87% 10 2 1 97% 3
52% 24 8 16 76% 24
20% 21 23 36 41% 59
71% 19 6 4 90% 10
60% 18 8 15 78% 22
51% 15 13 21 66% 34
61% 17 16 6 78% 22
53% 18 10 18 72% 28
53% 19 12 16 71% 29
86% 10 2 2 96% 4
52% 25 8 16 7% 23
20% 25 20 35 45% 55
72% 15 6 6 87% 13
58% 20 6 16 78% 22
49% 19 1 21 68% 32
63% 17 14 6 80% 20
51% 19 14 17 69% 31
50% 20 14 17 69% 31
78% 16 4 2 94% 6
56% 19 1 15 75% 25
21% 21 24 34 42% 58
70% 18 6 5 88% 12
56% 21 9 14 7% 23
47% 18 15 20 65% 35
59% 21 13 6 80% 20
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B6. For each of the following, please indicate how serious you think the charges against Donald Trump are.

SERIOUS NOT SERIOUS NET
Very Somewhat Not that Not at all NOT
serious serious serious serious SERIOUS SERIOUS
¢ Donald Trump was indicted in Manhattan for falsifying
business records, with charges including allegedly using
campaign funds for personal expenses, including a hush
money payment to adult film actress Stormy Daniels, and then

IYING @DOUL it ..oocoeeeecesesesses s 48% 21 13 18 69% 31

Sep-11 2023 45% 25 14 16 70% 30

Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 19 4 2 94% 6

Latest Data by Party Ind 50% 24 1 15 74% 26

Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 21 24 35 41% 59

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 20 6 5 89% 1

Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 17 13 11 76% 24

Latest Data by Race White 43% 21 15 21 64% 36

Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 20 16 5 79% 21

B7. Below is a list of statements regarding the charges Donald Trump is facing. Please indicate how concerning you find each
statement. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe CONCERNING CONCERNING
¢ Donald Trump has consistently tried to interfere in free and
fair elections, from trying to overturn the election results in
2020 when he lost, to falsifying business records and using
campaign funds to cover up an affair, conceal it from voters,
and protect his chances of winning in 2016 ... 51% 11 8 7 23 63% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 86% 7 4 1 2 93% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 17 4 6 22 67% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 14 14 13 45 29% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 69% 14 5 3 9 84% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 13 7 6 19 68% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 10 9 7 26 57% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 59% 19 4 3 15 78% 7
¢ Donald Trump believes in one set of rules for him, and one set
of rules for everyone else. If any other American did what he
has done, they would be convicted, but he thinks he is above
BN TAW .....oooo e 51% 13 7 5 24 64% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 85% 9 3 2 2 93% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 16 3 3 24 70%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 17 12 10 48 31% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 68% 15 4 4 9 83%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 59% 16 4 4 17 75% 8
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 12 7 6 28 59% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 59% 15 6 1 19 74% 7
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B7. Below is a list of statements regarding the charges Donald Trump is facing. Please indicate how concerning you find each
statement. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

¢ Donald Trump is just another power hungry billionaire who
cares only about himself and his own interests: he'll do
anything to get and keep power so he can help himself and his

rich friends. He thinks he can pay his way out of any situation ..
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

NET

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING
Not Not Don't

Very Some | that atall | believe
49% 13 7 7 24
82% 1 3 1 2
49% 18 6 4 23
15% 15 11 13 46
73% 10 5 4 7
55% 14 5 6 20
45% 13 7 8 27
53% 19 8 2 18

63% 14
93% 5
67% 10
30% 24
84% 9
69% 1"
58% 15
2% 10

Q70. When it comes to all of the investigations and charges around Donald Trump, which of the following concerns you the most?

He doesn't believe laws apply t0 him ...
HE'S dISNONESE ...t
HE'S fraUdUIBNE ...t
He has fought to overturn elections.............c.covererenerrrninesinenesesee e
He may be convicted 0f @ fElONY ..........ccoreeirinirirerree e
He is a bad role model for our Kids...........ccuivrireniniicssseseeesninies
He isn't as rich as he has claimed o be ..o
None of these are concemning t0 ME ...........ccvvrireiecesseee s

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
75% 46% 20% 61% 52% 46% 49%
54 41 15 47 37 34 33
50 35 9 42 42 28 33
44 26 8 33 25 25 44
18 16 22 23 19 18 26
17 13 8 19 13 12 10
4 5 3 6 6 3 7
3 25 53 9 20 31 21

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Apr-22 Mar-31  Mar-11
Local television...........ccoevevevevvceccerereerennas 42% 43% 42%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or
ABC) .ottt 42 43 39
Social media websites where news is
shared (such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or
YOUTUDE) ..o 40 36 38
Online news Websites............cccceveeveereene, 34 33 32
FOX NEWS.....covveeeeeeeceeee s 28 30 28
CNN s 25 29 23
Your local NeWSPaper ..........oveveerereneenees 19 21 21
LR [ J 17 21 18
MSNBC.......ocieeeeee et 16 18 16
National NEWSPaPErS...........cocrrvreerermrererenens 12 14 12
(011 T 5 4 5
None of these: | don’t follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S............ 5 5 6

Feb-19
44%

42

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
45% 40% 40% 51% 43% 41% 34%
51 32 35 50 43 40 51
39 38 41 46 51 37 44
36 39 29 29 38 34 45
18 19 41 31 34 27 27
38 19 14 40 26 22 43
22 24 14 20 19 18 30
11 20 21 11 20 17 20
26 13 7 22 19 15 24
15 13 8 12 12 12 23
4 9 5 - 3 6 3
5 10 4 7 4 5 6
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

o Fox News Channel..............
Mar-31 2024
Mar-11 2024
Feb-19 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Mar-31 2024

Mar-11 2024

Feb-19 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® MSNBC ....ooovocerrrrrcsiir
Mar-31 2024
Mar-11 2024
Feb-19 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK
7% 10 15 8 17 39 5
8% 13 15 8 16 35 5
9% 12 12 10 17 35 5
8% 13 13 8 17 35 5
4% 9 10 5 16 51 5
2% 9 12 6 20 44 8
1% 12 22 11 16 24 4
10% 15 18 7 15 31 4
12% 1" 16 7 15 36 3
6% 9 15 8 16 41 5
5% 7 14 10 24 35 6
5% 9 15 9 19 37 6
6% 12 16 9 17 34 6
5% 10 14 9 19 37 6
6% 8 14 10 21 35 6
7% 13 19 12 20 23 5
2% 5 13 6 20 43 11
3% 6 11 7 18 50 6
1% 15 24 10 13 22 6
9% 1" 16 15 20 25 4
3% 7 14 9 19 41 7
8% 15 14 12 26 20 6
4% 7 12 9 17 43 8
5% 10 11 10 18 38 7
5% 7 11 11 18 40 8
4% 6 13 9 21 38 9
7% 1 15 12 19 29 7
1% 6 7 8 17 49 14
2% 3 10 6 15 56 8
7% 12 15 13 16 29 8
8% 10 16 11 15 35 6
3% 6 11 8 17 46 8
7% 1 10 12 22 30 9

NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
MORE LESS
32% 63
36% 59
34% 61
34% 60
23% 72
22% 69
45% 51
43% 54
40% 57
30% 65
26% 68
29% 65
33% 61
29% 65
28% 65
40% 55
20% 69
20% 74
50% 44
36% 60
24% 69
37% 57
23% 68
26% 67
23% 69
23% 68
33% 59
13% 73
15% 77
35% 58
33% 60
21% 4l
27% 64

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube).

Several times a day...........

Once a day
A few times a week

Apr-22  Mar-31
............................. 29% 34%
............................. 13 13
............................. 19 13
............................. 5 5
............................. 13 13
............................. 20 21
............................. 1 1

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-11  Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
32% 33% 29% 27% 29% 41% 42% 25% 31%
15 14 14 13 13 9 14 13 22
17 14 17 22 21 22 17 19 17
4 5 6 3 5 5 7 6 4
10 12 13 12 13 10 6 13 13
20 21 21 22 19 12 13 22 13
1 * 1 2 * 2 1 1 *
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SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-22 Mar-31 Mar-11  Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
FaCEDOOK........cvvrierereceirnsiesiesise s 82% 83% 81% 83% 82% 79% 82% 82% 83% 82% 83%
INSAGrAM ... 50 52 53 54 57 46 43 63 69 45 58
TIKTOK v 36 36 39 39 39 33 33 48 55 32 34
TWIEIX oo 32 36 34 35 34 29 31 40 38 29 46
SNAPCHAL ...vvvvvciris e 25 27 27 28 28 29 20 35 38 22 24
ReAdit ... 21 22 23 25 24 22 18 22 26 21 27
WHELSAPD ..vovvevreeerieiesie et 17 16 18 19 18 17 16 25 35 14 27
THrEads ... 7 7 7 6 8 5 5 12 13 5 7
OthEr ..o 5 4 4 4 5 6 4 2 2 6 4
| don't have an account on any of these
PlatfOrmMS ... 9 7 8 8 8 8 10 7 5 10 3
SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
© FACEDOOK. ....oooc e 55% 19 12 6 6 2
Mar-31 2024 58% 20 13 4 4 1
Mar-11 2024 59% 20 12 4 3 1
Feb-19 2024 58% 21 11 4 3 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 54% 19 12 7 7 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 57% 18 9 5 8 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 56% 19 13 5 5 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 14 12 7 6 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 67% 19 6 3 4 1
Latest Data by Race White 54% 20 12 6 6 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 15 16 10 4 2
© TIKTOK oo ssssssnend 46% 15 21 9 7 2
Mar-31 2024 52% 17 18 7 5 1
Mar-11 2024 53% 18 18 7 3 2
Feb-19 2024 49% 18 20 6 4 3
Latest Data by Party Dem 44% 19 21 8 7 *
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 11 25 9 5 5
Latest Data by Party Rep 49% 10 20 10 7 3
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 13 22 4 9 *
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 13 19 6 2 2
Latest Data by Race White 42% 16 23 11 7 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 10 19 14 4
O INSEAGIAM ....ooovovee s 43% 20 20 8 7 1
Mar-31 2024 45% 22 18 7 7 1
Mar-11 2024 44% 21 18 8 6 2
Feb-19 2024 45% 19 19 8 6 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 47% 23 16 9 5 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 20 18 8 15 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 39% 17 27 8 8 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 17 12 8 1 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 17 24 3 4 -
Latest Data by Race White 37% 22 23 9 8 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 23 7 8 10 -
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?

© SNAPCNAL .....ooooovevceeveveverevevevessssssssss s s sssssssssssssens
Mar-31 2024
Mar-11 2024
Feb-19 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O TWIEI/X ..o nesssssssneed
Mar-31 2024
Mar-11 2024
Feb-19 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O REAGI ...
Mar-31 2024
Mar-11 2024
Feb-19 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O WHALSADD .....oooieeeerereeceeveeveee e nesssssssnend
Mar-31 2024
Mar-11 2024
Feb-19 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
36% 19 21 12 10 2
41% 22 21 6 7 2
43% 26 12 8 8 2
40% 18 22 10 6 4
31% 24 19 16 9 1
32% 12 22 17 12 5
46% 14 25 4 10 2
41% 20 18 14 5 2
41% 17 18 13 8 2
34% 18 22 12 12 2
37% 23 25 8 7 -
33% 21 20 10 14 2
33% 26 21 10 8 2
39% 21 18 11 8 4
40% 19 20 10 9 3
33% 22 18 12 14 1
22% 10 30 14 20 5
35% 23 20 6 14 2
38% 18 25 11 7 1
39% 29 18 2 1 2
30% 19 21 10 17 2
42% 29 15 6 6 2
30% 20 27 17 4 1
30% 19 29 14 7 *
35% 19 26 11 9 *
31% 20 29 14 5 2
30% 19 26 18 6 *
30% 18 31 13 5 2
30% 22 27 16 2 3
34% 10 37 18 - -
39% 25 26 5 3 2
27% 22 26 19 5 2
49% 12 17 20 - 2
28% 10 14 15 20 12
27% 18 21 13 15 6
32% 15 20 10 16 7
27% 17 19 10 19 9
26% 11 15 16 22 1
23% 6 25 15 1 20
32% 11 1 14 21 1
27% 10 21 23 1 7
40% 12 16 10 16 7
22% 9 13 16 24 15
41% 11 21 - 26 2
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
® TRIBAGS .......ooooeeeeee et neessssssnend 22% 30 23 8 12 5
Mar-31 2024 25% 36 19 3 13 5
Mar-11 2024 26% 11 22 9 15 17
Feb-19 2024 28% 19 21 11 15 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 25% 20 28 9 13 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 14% 13 23 17 18 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 51 16 4 8 3
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 29% 17 34 10 8 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 32 4 8 10 -
Latest Data by Race White 19% 31 23 8 12 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI 12% 28 44 7 9

SCREENS. Thinking about time you spend on the internet, including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching videos
on the internet through a cell phone, tablet, or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-22 Mar-31 Mar-11  Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Less than one hour a day.......c.cccoveerereienen. 9% 14% 11% 9% 8% 9% 10% 1% 4% 9% 14%
One to two hours @ day ........cc.ccvevereiirninnnnes 23 23 25 24 21 19 25 14 24 24 23
Two to four hours aday..........ccoevrerecrrnrnnen, 26 27 25 26 27 23 26 27 21 26 3
Four to six hours @ day..........cccoevvvvrireeennn. 18 17 18 20 17 18 19 20 22 18 15
More than six hours aday ........cccccoeevvirieenne. 23 20 20 19 25 27 19 27 28 23 16
DONtKNOW.....cvvorveereeeernneeneesesesssssesessnenes 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 *
DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet, or computer that is not for your job.] 5% 14 29 53 47%
Mar-312024 | 5% 15 30 49 51%
Mar-112024 | 4% 14 28 53 47%
Feb-192024 | 3% 14 30 53 47%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 13 28 54 46%
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 13 24 56 44%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 15 30 52 48%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 11 21 65 35%
Latest Data by Race Hisp * 14 24 61 39%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 14 30 51 49%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 14 27 56 44%
o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 21% 20 24 35 65%
Mar-312024 | 18% 17 28 37 63%
Mar-112024 | 20% 21 26 33 67%
Feb-19 2024 | 23% 16 25 36 64%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 17% 20 24 39 61%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 17 21 30 70%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 20 25 33 67%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 23 24 43 57%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 17 30 34 66%
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 19 24 35 65%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 20 33 29 1%
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.

o Watching an online video or streaming service with ads — like YouTube,

Facebook, or Hulu.............

o Listening to AM or FM radio

DAGE. What is your age?

Mar-31 2024

Mar-11 2024

Feb-19 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Mar-31 2024

Mar-11 2024

Feb-19 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

VOL:

REGION. What state do you live in?

D100. Are you:

ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF NOT HISPANIC/LATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of

Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? [BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED

BY RACE ON FILE]

VOL:

<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
12% 24 32 3 69%
12% 23 30 34 66%
13% 26 28 32 68%
11% 24 27 37 63%
10% 25 34 31 69%
12% 16 33 39 61%
15% 26 30 29 71%
4% 16 35 45 55%
5% 15 32 48 52%
15% 27 31 28 2%
3% 24 45 27 73%
33% 40 17 10 90%
28% 42 20 10 90%
31% 41 18 9 91%
31% 42 19 7 93%
36% 39 17 8 92%
32% 42 15 11 89%
30% 42 18 11 89%
34% 36 21 10 90%
29% 37 17 17 83%
34% 40 16 9 91%
32% 42 17 9 91%
1829 ottt 16%
B0-44 .o 26
B5BA oo 15
BB .o 16
B5F et 27
(REFUSEA) ..o e
NOMHEASE ... 18%
MIAWESE ... 22
SOUN e 39
WESE ... 22
AMAN oot 47%
A WOMAN.....ociiiiiieieceeeee ettt 52
SEIf-AESCHIDE.......veeeeveeee e 1
Black/African AMEriCan ............coocevvvecereerersncesseeeenns 14%
White/CauCasian ............ccevvvevevereseiee e ssseesesenenens 75
Hispanic/Lating ............cccvevvevriveieiireeeese s 11
Asian/Asian AMENICAN ..........ccceevevereerererereererererereseneens 6
Pacific ISIander ..........ccveeeeeeeceeecee e *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 2
Middle Eastern/North African ..........cccocoevvvveevccvevevennen. 1
ONBI oottt -
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D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many MEXICO ...vvsvvrsvvvesvsssssssssssssssns s 54%
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family z‘d‘gg" RICO oo 12
race your ancestry? Please selectal that apply. QRN
BElIZE ... *
BOlIVIA ... e
BrazZil.....coveeeeeeeteiceeeee s 1
Chile ot
COolOMDIA ..o e 4
COSta RICA ..ot 1
Dominican REPUDIIC ........c.vuerrieiereireieereeceeseenenene 1
ECUAAON ...t *
El SaAIVAAOr ...t e 2
GUALEMAIA ... e *
HONAUIAS ..o
N0z =T U TP 1
Panama ... 1
Paraguay ........cccevrieeersesieesse s
PEIU ..o s 1
SPAIN .o e 13
UTUGUAY ..ot -
VENEZUEIA.....coveeveicetecce et 1
Other COUNTY ... e 3
Don't KNOW/NOL SUE ... 2
D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent The Caribbean........covvssvesvsssrsssesssssssssssn 10%
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of Africa ........ s 47
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that COnlral AMETICA. . d
' SOUth AMEIICA ..ot 8
apply. Another region of the WOrd .................cccoeemmmrrnrrererrrrevieens 7
Don't KNOW/NOL SUE .......ucevvcverieicce e 31
D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans, CRINA i 26%
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries. 'F’,ﬁ'“appmes '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' 1;
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? Vietnam ... mmmmm—m" 13
Please select all that apply. KOTEA .ottt 3
JAPAN .. 19
Pacific ISlands...........cccovveveiceericescceree e 4
ONEr e e 15
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......vvcvecie e 5
EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SCNOOL .......covvvvssvvrssvrssins 3%
completed? Graduated high SChOOL ..........c.ocvivvieriinireene 35
Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccouce.. 6
Attended some college but no degree............ccccvuveninnee 16
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 6
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 23
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, €1C.)..vuerceeeieereierseeieereeneinereeesssssceseeeens 10
VH20. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2020] Thinking back, in the November 2020 Voted for Democrat Joe Biden ..........cc..vvvvvvesivrssie 45%
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in Voted for Republican Donald TUMP ..o 41
Voted for SOMEONE EISE ........ccevevveevieieeecreeereeiae 3

that election?

Did NOt VOB ...t 12



Global Strategy Group 41886 April #1 Navigator 2024 Page 41/43
PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections Always voted for Democrats................wwwwvvveveverevererene 27%
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say Mostly voted for DEMOCIALS. .......ovsvsvrrsrrsnsrne 13
that vou: Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some

you: REPUDIICANS ...t 9

VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

MARITAL. What is your current marital status?

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 8
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ... 9
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocevveeieneerieninneen. 14
Always voted for Republicans ...........coouerenveeinenininnes 20
MORE DEMOCRATS (NET) .....vvvrnrererierrneireiseinseennenns 49%
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET).....ccovvmremrrnerrerneensernners 43

Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 74%

No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine ............... 26

D =TS 1= 8%
Yes, someone in my household ...........cccocceevieieriinnnns 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO et 84
YES (NET) oo ssesssesnsenns 16%
White collar, like at a desk in an office .........ccccovevernnnne 35%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 27
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... s 19
NONE OF thESE ... 18
HOMEOWNET ......cvniieicesc s 51%
RENEET ... s 34
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage.......... 10
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage .................... 7
OFNBI e 2
Less than $30,000..........cc.evveereveeieereresee s 27%
$30,000 - $49,999 ......cooorirreree s 22
$50,000 - $59,999 ......cvvrerrerrerie s 1
$60,000 - $74,999 ......covoorrerrerreesee s 1
$75,000 - $99,999 ......covirrrrere s 13
$100,000 - $149,999 ......coovorverrrree s 10
$150,000 - $199,999 ......covorrrrrrireee s 4
$200,000 and @DOVE.......c.veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 3
MAFFIEA ... 37%
Not married but living with partner..............ccccocoveneneene 9
Never married and not living with partner ....................... 4
Single, NeVEr Marmied .........ccoverrercnreesereeses s 27
Divorced or separated............covvererernierereeeieneeneineneens 15

WIOWED.......ooveeeeeececectctete e 7
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DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? CHY oo 29%
SUbUMDAN @rea........cevuieiericireirereee e 43
SMAll FOWN .. 11
RUFAl @r8a.....cveeieceeeec s 17
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself Very IBeral. .. 14%
as: Somewhat liberal.............cooeririnireeeee 16
' MOGEIALE .....oovvevrcirri e 36
Somewhat CONSEIVative ..........ccvierirereirirereeeene 18
VEry CONSEIVAtIVE ........covueererieeicnireeee i 16
LIBERAL (NET) ...cvevviieiriieieiscieeieieseissi s eesnens 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...coovieiireieiereirsseseesserssiens 34
IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself a progressive...................ccoueens 64%
No, do not consider myself a progressive ...........c.cvevuen. 36

consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

EMPLOYSIZE. [IF EMPLOYED BUT NOT SELF-EMPLOYED/NDEPENDENT
CONTRACTOR] Approximately, what is the size of the company where you
currently work?

KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMENT ...ttt 48%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENT ...ttt 31
NOE SUFE ...t nss 20
Employed full-ime .......cceeinirereneeeescnene 36%
Employed part-time .........ccocvvnneneneeeencnene 11
Not employed, but looking for Work .............cceevvereeriunn. 9
REHIEA ... s 29
SHUAENE .. 2
HOMEMAKET ... s 6
OtNET ... 7
Self-employed/independent contractor................cccveeneen. 21%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 79
1-10 €MPIOYEES ... 9%
11-50 €MPIOYEES ..o 15
51-100 MPIOYEES ......evvvrercierieerree e 16
101-500 EMPIOYEES......cvvervrerereieirieirreeeeieresesee s 20
501-1000 eMPIOYEES .....c.cvveerrrerrereeirirrersereeee e 10
1001+ €MPIOYEES .....cvvevrceerece s 30
YBS ottt 25%
NO L 75
WEAINY.....coviiee e 1%
Upper middIe Class..........ccvevrieenierrisesisessseeenns 7
MiIddI ClaSS.......coeverrererirrireircceiesee s 34
WOrKING Class .....c.cvvueveirieeiininireeeseeeeseeeieeas 29
Lower middIe Class........ouureereeuneerieireneeseseieseinees 16
LOW INCOME ..ottt 26
POOT ... 13
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RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

Protestant/Christian ..o 47%
CathOlC..... e 20
Jewish 1
Muslim 1
None/Atheist/Agnostic 23
OHhET ... 9
YBS ottt 39%
NO Lot 61
EVErY WEEK ... 21%
Afew times @ month ..o 10
About 0nCe @ MONEN ....cuvuirire e 3
A few times @ Yar ..o 14
RAIEIY ..o 22
NBVET ...t 30
Heterosexual or Straight ............ccocoverenenernieinenininnenn. 87%
BISEXUAL ... e 6
Gay or 1eShian .......cvveereree e 3
NON-DINAMY ... e 1
TranSGENAET ..o 1
OthET ... e 1
Prefer NOt 10 SaY .....coveeveeeiricrereee e 1



